Form 604 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	360 Capital I	REIT (TOT)
	. <u> </u>	
ACN/ARSN 360 Capital Active REIT (ARSN 602 303 613) stapled to 360 Capital Passive REIT (ARSN 602 304 432)		
1. Details of substantial holder (1)		
Name	360 Capital Property Limited and associates	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	146 484 433	
There was a change in the interests of t	he	
substantial holder on		1/11/2021
The previous notice was given to the company on		13/9/2021
The previous notice was dated		13/9/2021
2. Previous and present voting pow	er	

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Close of accuritize (4)	Previous notice	Present notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Units	31,279,277	22.36%	33,112,055	23.54%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	Tony Pitt is director of TT Investments Pty Limited and 360 Capital Group. He has the capacity to exert control over 360 Capital Property Limited as Managing Director of 360 Capital Group.
	Tony Pitt is director of Pentagon Capital Pty Limited and 360 Capital Group. He has the capacity to exert control over 360 Capital Property Limited as Managing Director of 360 Capital Group.

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
See Annexure A	See Annexure A	

(8) (9)

'n	ature	-			
	print name	Kimberley Child		capacity	Secretary
	sign here	KAM		date	3/11/2021
		DIREC	CTIONS		
	trustee of an equity trust), the n	names could be included in an annexure t nout the form as a specifically named gro	ant interests (eg. a corporation and its relat to the form. If the relevant interests of a g up if the membership of each group, with t	roup of perso	ns are essentially similar,
	See the definition of "associate	" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 200	01.		
	See the definition of "relevant in	nterest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of th	ne Corporations Act 2001.		
	The voting shares of a compan	y constitute one class unless divided into	o separate classes.		
	The person's votes divided by t	the total votes in the body corporate or so	cheme multiplied by 100.		
	Include details of:				
	of any document settin	ng out the terms of any relevant agreeme	ich the change in relevant interest occurrec nt, and a statement by the person giving fu vith a written statement certifying this contr	ull and accura	ate details of any contract,
			ne exercise of, or influence the exercise of, ly the particular securities to which the qua		
	See the definition of "relevant a	agreement" in section 9 of the Corporation	ns Act 2001.		
	become entitled to receive in recontingency. Details must be in	elation to that acquisition. Details must be	nd other, that any person from whom a rele e included even if the benefit is conditional the substantial holder or its associate in re acquired.	on the happ	ening or not of a
	If the substantial holder is unab	le to determine the identity of the person	(eg. if the relevant interest arises because	e of an optior	n) write "unknown'".
	Give details, if appropriate, of the	ne present association and any change in	n that association since the last substantia	I holding noti	ce.

This is Annexure A referred to in the Form 604 Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder signed by me.

Signed by:

Kimberley Child Company Secretary

Date 3 November 2021

360 CAPITAL REIT (ASX:TOT)

Paragraph 3 - Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and Number of Securities affected	Person's Vote affected
14 September 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9367 per stapled security	103,266	103,266
15 September 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9400 per stapled security	112,859	112,859
21 October 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.8981 per stapled security	196,169	196,169
25 October 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9100 per stapled security	262,476	262,476
26 October 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9100 per stapled security	86,539	86,539
27 October 2021	Pentagon Capital Pty Limited	Issued under the September Quarter Distribution Reinvestment Plan	\$0.8651 per stapled security	12,787	12,787
27 October 2021	TT Investments Pty Ltd as trustee for TT Superannuation Fund	Issued under the September Quarter Distribution Reinvestment Plan	\$0.8651 per stapled security	7,193	7,193
27 October 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	Issued under the September Quarter Distribution Reinvestment Plan	\$0.8651 per stapled security	526,120	526,120
28 October 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9087 per stapled security	200,000	200,000
1 November 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9128 per stapled security	125,369	125,369
2 November 2021	360 Capital Property Limited	On market acquisition	\$0.9276 per stapled security	200,000	200,000

Paragraph 4 - Present relevant interests

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and Number of Securities (Units)	Persons Vote Affected (%) (NOT cumulative)
360 Capital Group (ASX: TGP)	360 Capital Property Limited	360 Capital Property Limited	Relevant interest in securities under s608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) being relevant interest arising from being the holder of securities	31,939,790 stapled securities	22.70%
TT Investments Pty Limited	TT Investments Pty Limited ATF for TT Superannuation Fund	TT Investments Pty Limited ATF for TT Superannuation Fund	Relevant interest in securities under s608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) being relevant interest arising from being the holder of securities	422,029 stapled securities	0.30%
Pentagon Capital Pty Limited	Pentagon Capital Pty Limited	Pentagon Capital Pty Limited	Relevant interest in securities under s608(1)(a) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) being relevant interest arising from being the holder of securities	750,236 stapled securities	0.53%

This is Annexure A referred to in the Form 604 Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder signed by me.

Signed by:

Kimberley Child Company Secretary Date 3 November 2021

Paragraph 6 - Addresses

The address of persons named in the Form 604 is as follows:

Name	Address
360 Capital Property Limited	Suite 3701, Level 37, 1 Macquarie Place, Sydney 2000
TT Investments Pty Limited	Suite 3701, Level 37, 1 Macquarie Place, Sydney 2000
Pentagon Capital Pty Limited	Suite 3701, Level 37, 1 Macquarie Place, Sydney 2000